Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gregory M. Emerick	07/24/2008
David S. Cowan	07/24/2008
Maureen C. Politte	07/24/2008
Arnaud J.R. Denis	07/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Power Conversion Corporation
Street Address:	132 Fairgrounds Road
City:	West Kingston
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02892

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11302578
Application Number:	60635797

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617) 395-7024

Email: TMSPatents@LL-A.com Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Sullivan, Esq.

Address Line 1: Riverfront Office Park, One Main Street

Address Line 2: Lowrie, Lando & Anastasi, LLP

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A2000-719519
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Sullivan
	PATENT

500624033 **REEL: 021405 FRAME: 0946**

Total Attachments: 5

source=A2000-719519 executed assignment#page1.tif source=A2000-719519 executed assignment#page2.tif source=A2000-719519 executed assignment#page3.tif source=A2000-719519 executed assignment#page4.tif source=A2000-719519 executed assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned **Gregory M. Emerick of O'Fallon, Missouri, David S. Cowan of Ballwin, Missouri, Maureen C. Politte of Lake St. Louis, Missouri** and **Arnaud J.R. Denis of Castlegar, Ireland**, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to American Power Conversion Corporation, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 132 Fairgrounds Road, West Kingston, Rhode Island 02892, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 2005 under Application Serial No. 11/302,578 and entitled REMOTE MONITORING SYSTEM, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions, including the application filed on December 13, 2004 under Application Serial No. 60/635,797 and entitled REMOTE MONITORING SYSTEM; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

	3006 PC WOO	In MEan
Date	0,	Gregory M. Emerick
	STATE OF M_{is}	
	COUNTY OF <u>Sk.</u>	Marles:
	,	
1	On this 24 day of	eared Gregory Fmerick (name of document
	public, personally app	eared Gregory Emerick (name of document
	signer), proved to me	hrough satisfactory evidence of identification, which were
		s, to be the person whose name is signed on the
	CHINES THE	, to be the person whose hame is signed on the
•	preceding or attached	document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed
	it voluntarily for its st	ated purpose.
		47.0
		may of Maeger
		Printed name of Notary: Marg Daeger
	(SEAL)	Printed name of Notary: 14 larg C Naeger
		My commission expires: March 9,2012

MARY L NAEGER
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Commissioned for St Louis County
My Commission Expires: March 09, 2012
Commission Number: 08380309

PATENT

REEL: 021405 FRAME: 0949

7	- 24-200	8 Don's & Cour
Date		David S. Cowan
	STATE OF	50 ur. ! ::
	COUNTY OF <u>St.</u>	Charles:
	On this <u>24</u> day of public, personally ap	peared David Cowow (name of document
	• • •	through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were , to be the person whose name is signed on the
	preceding or attached	document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed
	it voluntarily for its s	tated purpose.
	(SEAL)	Printed name of Notary: Mary L Naeger My commission expires: March 9 2012

MARY L NAEGER
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Commissioned for St Louis County
My Commission Expires: March 09, 2012
Commission Number: 08380309

Ju	ly 24, 2008	Maurier C Politle
Date		Maureen C. Politte
	STATE OF	rouri : Charles :
	On this 24th day of	July , 2008, before me, the undersigned notary
	public, personally app	peared Maureur Politte (name of document
	• •	through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were, to be the person whose name is signed on the
	preceding or attached	document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed
	it voluntarily for its s	tated purpose.
	(SEAL)	May I Naegur Printed name of Notary: Mary L Naeger
		My commission expires: March 9, 2012

MARY L NAEGER
Notary Public - Notary Seal
State of Missouri
Commissioned for St Louis County
My Commission Expires: March 09, 2012
Commission Number: 08380309

	7/24/200	8
Date	/ /	Arnaud J.R. Denis
	STATE OF Rhode	Island:
	STATE OF Rhode COUNTY OF Was	Rington:
	On this 12th day of	peared Atward J. R. Deus (name of document
	public, personally ap	peared Atmand J. R. Dems (name of document
		e through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were
	RI Lie. # 2830	, to be the person whose name is signed on the
	preceding or attached	d document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed
	it voluntarily for its s	stated purpose.
		Caroberto M. Carke
	(SEAL)	Printed name of Notary: Elizabeth M. Clarke# 38767
		My commission expires: 03/210/10

899238.1

RECORDED: 08/19/2008